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Following Feedback Reports on feedback which
Includes curricular matters:

1. Students Annual Feedback
2. Faculty Feedback

3. Employers Feedback

4. Alumni Feedback

5. Professionals Feedback



STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT

Feedback is taken from students on the teaching learning, administration, and
syllabus as well as examinations from time to time.

The Feedback is most often taken online though on occasion offline (physical
forms) feedback is also taken if required.

All feedback is collected at the IQAC where it is then analyzed and report is
assessed. The IQAC tables all feedback collected by it and action taken to the
Board of Management.

As far as is practical, the results of the feedback are hosted on the website and

shared with the respondent stakeholders.



Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q1 You have completed which semester of the MBBS
program?

Answered: 252  Skipped: 27

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 17.06% 43
2 21.03% 53
3 5.95% 15
4 0.00% 0
5 23.81% 60
6 2.38% 6
7 26.98% 68
8 2.78% 7
9 0.00% 0
TOTAL 252
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q2 Tick the appropriate
choice

Answered: 277  Skipped:
2

Teachers hav
ability to..

Teachers ar
clear in all..

Teachers ar
fair and hon..

Teacher
listen to..

Teacher

encourage an...



0%  10%

. Majority teachers (>75%) . Most teachers (>50%)

20% 30%

Few teachers (<25%)

40% 50%

60%

70%

80% 90%

100%

Some teachers (25-49%)

MAJORITY MOST SOME FEW TOTAL WEIGHTED
TEACHERS TEACHERS TEACHERS TEACHERS AVERAGE
(>75%) (>50%) (25-49%) (<25%)
Teachers have ability to explain, convey 43.27% 40.36% 12.73% 3.64%
what they know in a way that you can 275 1.77
Teachers are clear in all communication, 39.64% 44.73% 10.91% 4.73%
instructions and explanations 109 123 30 13 275 1.81
Teachers are fair and honest in personal 44.89% 38.69% 9.12% 7.30%
interactions with students 123 106 25 20 274 1.79
Teachers listen to student opinions, 51.09% 31.75% 11.31% 5.84%
problem, input without interrupting 140 87 31 16 274 1.72
Teachers encourage and guide discussion 43.48% 35.14% 11.96% 9.42%
and interaction in class, wards or small 276 1.87
group teachings 120 97 33 26
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q3 Request for your perceived feedback on overall qualities in
the teaching since June 2020

Answered: 276  Skipped: 3

Teaching i
class includ..

Ethical issue:
and principl..

Medicolegal
aspects of..

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B (nolabel) [ Mostly (>75% teaching) [ Often (50-75%
[ ] teaching) Sometimes (25-49% ‘ching) Occasionally (<25%
teaching)



(NO MOSTLY OFTEN (50- SOMETIMES OCCASIONALLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
LABEL) | (>75% 75% (25-49% (<25% AVERAGE
TEACHING) TEACHING) TEACHING) TEACHING)
Teaching in class includes | 3 ggoy 46.38% 33.33% 13.04% 6.16%
information on latest
developmen_ts and re_cent 3 128 92 36 17 276 2.77
advances in the subject
Ethical issues and principles 0.00% 50.00% 30.07% 13.77% 6.16%
are included in regular
teaching in class, rounds 0 138 83 38 17 276 2.76
Medicolegal aspects of 0.00% 57.09% 28.73% 7.64% 6.55%
different topics are
discussed 0 157 79 21 18 275 2.64
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q4 If you have approached any teacher with academic or personal
problem, teacher first tried to understand what is your problem
before answering.

Answered: 276  Skipped: 3

I have no
asked a prob..

Partly Agree

Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| have not asked a problem to any teacher 30.07% 83
Agreed 59.78% 165
Partly Agree 8.70% 24
Disagree 1.45% 4
TOTAL /e
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q5 Your experience with facilities, processes in college will help to
optimize the same for future students

Answered: 277  Skipped: 2

Feedback t
students on.

Department/co
ege often ho

Two or mor;
departments.

You
experience w..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Agree . Not sure Disagree



AGREE NOT DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
SURE AVERAGE

Feedback to students on results of Semester examinations is given 61.76% | 28.31% 9.93%
168 77 27 272 1.48

Department/college often holds guest lectures, workshops, seminars 81.75% | 10.95% 7.30%
with external speakers 224 30 20 274 1.26

Two or more departments come together to conduct teaching sessions| 59.42% | 25.00% 15.58%
164 69 43 276 1.56

Your experience with the mentoring (UMGS) process has been good 74.18% | 18.55% 7.27%
204 51 20 275 1.33
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q6 Your experience with facilities, processes in college will help to
optimize the same for future students

Answered: 271  Skipped: 8

Clinical
training...

Clinical
training...

Resident
participate/.

Skill Lab is
used for...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Agree [ Not sure Disagree
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AGREE | NOT DISAGREE | TOTAL | WEIGHTE
SURE D

Clinical training material in OPD is adequate to learn 59.63% 28.52% 11.85%
necessary skills 161 77 32 270 1.52
Clinical training material in IPD is adequate to learn 58.89% 32.96% 8.15%
skills 159 89 22 270 1.49
Residents participate/help in teaching students in the wards 64.31% 26.02% 9.67%

173 70 26 269 1.45
Skill Lab is used for training medical students 59.93% 24.72% 15.36%

160 66 41 267 1.55
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q7 Teachers play different roles in our lives based on their qualities
and student experiences. Your answers on these statements would
provide feedback to the teachers who taught you in this last one year.

Answered: 275  Skipped: 4

Teachers have
inspired you...

Teachers
create an...

Teachers focus
on basic...

You have a



Annual Feedback

good positiv..

0%  10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

B Majority of teachers (>75%) [} Most teachers (50-75%)

80%

90%

100%

rveyMonkey

Some teachers (25-49%) Few teachers (<25%) No teacher
MAJORITY MOST SOME FEW NO TOTAL | WEIGHTE
OF TEACHER TEACHER TEACHER TEACHE D
TEACHERS S (50-75%) | S (25-49%) | S (<25%) R AVERAGE
Teachers have inspired you 41.45% 36.00% 15.27% 5.82% 1.45%
to appreciate and enjoy the 275 1.90
subject 114 99 42 16 4
Teachers create an 41.61% 34.31% 15.33% 7.66% 1.09%
atmosphere that encourages 274 1.92
learning in class 114 94 42 21 3
Teachers focus on basic 44.89% 31.75% 13.14% 8.03% 2.19%
concepts to help you 274 1.91
understand the subject 123 87 36 22 6
matter
You have a good positive 47.62% 33.33% 11.72% 5.86% 1.47%
rapport with teachers 273 1.80
130 91 32 16 4
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q8 Many students have unique experiences with teachers. You are
invited to share any such notable/memorable experience without naming
the teacher or other persons involved.

Answered: 121  Skipped: 158

13715



Annual Feedback

SurveyMonkey

Q9 Whether the curriculum is designed so as to enhance your

Yes

No

knowledge skills and employability?

Answered: 250 Skipped: 10

0%

20% 40%

Yes (82.07%)

80%

No (14.33%)

Total
Yes No
82.07% 14.33% 96.40%
229 40 269
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Annual Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q10. Whether the courses studied by me are relevant and the contents

revised at reasonable intervals?
Answered: 267 Skipped: 12

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes (82.43%) - No (13.26%)
Yes No Total
82.43% 13.26% 95.79%
230 37 267

15715



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

D.Y.PATIL EDUCATION SOCIETY,

(Institution deemed to be University)

Faculty Feedback

16/ 15



Faculty Feedback

SurveyMonkey

Q1 How many conferences, updates, seminars,
workshops etc have you attended in the last 12 months?

0-1

2-5

6-10

11-15

More than 15

ANSWER CHOICES

0-1

2-5

6-10

11-15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

17715

60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
19.35%

29.03%

35.48%

3.23%

100%



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q2 How many articles have you published in the last year? Please select
the appropriate response. If an article is in PubMed do not tick it in option
1 or 2 - only select the number in third row.

2/22



Journal only
in MCI Database

Journal in MCI
& UGC CARE List

Journal i
Scopus/PubMe..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ B! B2 B B+ B+



0 1 2 8 4 >4

Journal only in MCI Database 68.75% 12.50% 18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Journal in MCI & UGC CARE List 57.14% 21.43% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Journal in Scopus/PubMed/WebOfScience and above 25.00% 37.50% 12.50% 8.33% 4.17% 12.50%

indexing databases
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q3 How many times in the last year at an academic event have you
been a...

Panellist/Spea
er/Invited Tal

Chairperson/Mod

erator/Judge...
Paper /Poste
Presente
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER
Delegate 6
Panellist/Speaker/Invited Talk 2
Chairperson/Moderator/Judge/Organizer 1

21715



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q4 Respond by selecting the choice most applicable to your routine
practices in the hospital/teaching of the medical college with reference
to UG students only.

How likely are
you to share...

Within
available...

How often do
you use ICT...

The



administrati...

Your
department h...

Administrative
leadership o...

MBBS (UG)
Students...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ Aways ] Often [ Sometimes [ Rarely [ Never



How likely are you to share the latest
advances during class or rounds?

Within available resources, how often are
latest/new treatment guidelines used in
patient care in IPD or OPD?

How often do you use ICT tools like Smart
Boards, Videos, LMS in teaching ?

The administrative leadership of the college
is responsive to new activities and ideas to
improve teaching learning or patient-care

Your department has clearly specified duties
and responsibilities for faculty, residents,
and others in department

Administrative leadership of your department
supports your efforts to improve teaching-
learning or patient-care

MBBS (UG) Students contact you to help
resolve their personal or academic
challenges

ALWAYS
43.33%

56.00%

55.17%

70.00%

76.67%

73.33%

27.59%
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OFTEN
50.00%

20.00%

34.48%

26.67%

20.00%

23.33%

37.93%

SOMETIMES
0.00%

12.00%

3.45%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.34%

RARELY
3.33%

4.00%

3.45%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.90%

NEVER
3.33%

8.00%

3.45%

3.33%

3.33%

3.33%

17.24%



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q5 At an average, in the regular ward, how much time do you spend on
the patient's bedside to respond to questions asked by patient or
relative?

Residents
reply to war...

less than 2
mins

2-5 minutes

5-8 minut

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Residents reply to ward patients 0.00%

less than 2 mins 0.00%

2-5 minutes 3.45%

5-8 minutes 17.24%

Over 8 minutes 27.59%

9122



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q6 Who mostly counsels the relatives of your patients who are in
serious condition or in critical care?

Answered: 29  Skipped:
2

Unit Facult'

Residents

PRO

Nursing Staff I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yourself 37.93%

Unit Faculty 6.90%
Residents 0.00%

PRO 0.00%
Nursing Staff 3.45%
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q7 Which of the following tools that help to improve teaching students
do you use?

Learning
Management..

Online
Teaching...

Simulatio
equipmen

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
LCD projector 74.19%
Learning Management System 38.71%
Smart Board 25.81%
Online Teaching Platform 51.61%
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q8 Student skills of reasoning, analysis, decision-making are taught
by you during

Durin
Rounds/Pract.

Small Group
teaching

Only for PG
students

During
conferences,...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lectures 32.26%
During Rounds/Practicals 35.48%
Small Group teaching 16.13%
Only for PG students 16.13%
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q9 Tick the most appropriate column in your personal
opinion

Clinical

training...

Clinical
training...

Students
participate ...



Academi
activities a..

College/Univer
ity has..

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree . Uncertain . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A



Clinical training material
for MBBS (UG) students
is available adequately
in IPD

Clinical training material
for MBBS (UG) students
is available adequately
in OPD

Students participate in
community activities
with City Corporation,
Professional
Associations, District
Authorities, Zilla
Parishad, etc

Academic activities are
often conducted in
collaboration with
professional associations
in the town/city

College/University has
conducted training &/
external lectures in
teaching techniques and
methodology in the last
year for you

STRONGL
Y AGREE

13.79%

6.90%

17.24%

20.00%

40.00%

AGREE

31.03%

34.48%

37.93%

50.00%

36.67%

UNCERTAIN

6.90%

10.34%

6.90%

3.33%

6.67%

DISAGREE

3.45%

3.45%

0.00%

3.33%

3.33%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

N/A

44.83%

44.83%

37.93%

23.33%

13.33%



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q10 Whether the present curriculum is revised as per the current
pandemic situation?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

- Yes - No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 83.00%
No 17.00%
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q11 Whether the curriculum involved the training sessions of the
faculty to deal with the pandemic situation?

- _

No-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

- Yes - No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.00%
No

15.00%



Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q12 Please select the appropriate response to the following statements
about the existing curriculum

It provides training to students

It addresses the skill/psychomotor

It addresses the affective
It addresses the cognitive

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
It is designed to meet the needs of the student 90.00%
It addresses the cognitive domain to the desired level 83.00%
It addresses the affective & attitudinal domain as desired 80.00%
It addresses the skill/psychomotor domain through practical/ clinical
e 92.00%
based training
It provides training to students in the field of soft skills - 76.00%

communication, professionalism, ethics, etc.
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q13. Please select the appropriate response on the following statements

Faculty are participatory in development,

Curriculum meets the desired

The curriculum provides training _

76% 78% 80% 82% 84% 86% 88% 90% 92%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Curriculum meets the desired standards in the field 88.00%

The curriculum provides training beyond minimum prescribed

curriculum 82.00%
Faculty are participatory in development, revision, delivery of

curriculum. 91.00%
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Faculty Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q14. Please select the appropriate response on the following statements

The Central Assessment of papers

Conduct of Practical/clinical

The standard of the question paper

Exams are conducted in a fair and

The examination system is as per

85% 86% 87% 88% 89% 90% 91% 92% 93% 94% 95%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The examination system is as per regulatory guidelines 94.00%
Exams are conducted in a fair and transparent manner 92.00%
The standard of the question paper was good to 0
excellent 90.00%
Conduct of Practical/clinical examinations was good to o
excellent 88.00%
The Central Assessment of papers was done in a

91.00%

suitable manner
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D.Y.PATIL EDUCATION SOCIETY,

(Institution deemed to be University)
D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF NURSING
Analysis Of Employers Feedback

Item 1: Demonstrate sound scientific
knowledge

m—

1.7%

Excellent Performance 28.3%

Good Performance 68.3%

Average Performance

Needs Improvement l 1.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Item 2: Demonstrate skilld in patient care

effectively
Excellent Performance # 25.00%
Good Performance 65.00%
Average Performance 10.00%
Needs Improvement | 0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%




Item 3: Punctuality

Excellent Performance 35.00%
Good Performance 55.00%
Average Performance 10.00%

Needs Improvement | 0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Item 4: Honesty

Excellent Performance 38.30%
Good Performance 55.00%
Average Performance 6.70%

Needs Improvement | 0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%




Item 5: Dependability

Excellent Performance 25.00%
Good Performance 63.30%
Average Performance 11.70%

Needs Improvement | 0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Item 6: Completes work in time

Excellent Performance

Good Performance .00%

Average Performance 10.00%

Needs Improvement 1.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%




Item 7: Quality of work

Excellent Performance

Good Performance

Average Performance

Needs Improvement 1.70%

61.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

Item 8: Communication skill - Oral

Excellent Performance 25.00%
Good Performance
Average Performance 16.70%

Needs Improvement | 0.00%

58.30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%




item 9: Communication skill - written

Excellent Performance

[

6.70%

Good Performance 75.00%

Average Performance 8.30%

Needs Improvement | 0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Item 10: Ability to accept mistakes

Excellent Performance

Good Performance

()]

6.70%

Average Performance

Needs Improvement 3.300

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Item 11: Problem solving skills

Excellent Performance
Good Performance

53.30%

Average Performance

Needs Improvement 3.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%




Item 12: Professional grooming

Excellent Performance
Good Performance
Average Performance

Needs Improvement

60.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

Item 13: Tactful & courteous

Excellent Performance 1‘6.70%

Good Performance

Average Performance

Needs Improvement 1.709

76.70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90%

Item 14: Use of technology

Excellent Performance 38.30%
Good Performance
Average Performance

Needs Improvement

53.30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

60%




Excellent Performance

Good Performance

Average Performance

Item 15: Co-operative

1.70%

Needs Improvement ' 1.70%

28.30%

58.30%

0%

10%

20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70%

Item 16 : Whether the curriculum is designed
so as to enhance knowledge, skills, and

Yes

0% 10% 20%

40% 50%

employability?

86%

60% 70% 80% 90%

100%



Item 17 : Whether the present curriculum is
revised as per the current pandemic situation?

Yes 88%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Item 18 : Whether the curriculum involved the
training sessions to deal with the pandemic
situation?

Yes 95%

No III 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Alumni Feedback Report (2021)

Q1 Please select college in which you studied

DY Pati
Medical Colleg

DY Patil
College of...

Centre fort
Interdiscipl..:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q2 Select the nature of program you studied in

Undergraduate
(MBBS, BSc,...

Post Graduate
(MD, MS, PG...

PhD/ Fellowship

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

53% of alumni from the D Y Patil medical college responded to the survey while the
response from the D Y Patil college of nursing and the centre for interdisciplinary research

was 28.3% and 18.83 % respectively.

Action Taken:- The alumni association was requested to encourage alumni to participate in

the feedback process.



Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Q4 How would you describe your current work?

Higher
Education..

Employed
(Private)

Employed
(Government}

Business

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Qo If Self-employed, your work place is best described as (Tick as many as are
applicable)

Private
Clinic

Own Hospital

Private
Nursing Home

Multil ‘
Specialty...8 |
Corporat,

Hospital

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Among the alumni, 23% went on for higher education and about 50% got employed either
in private or government jobs. A few started their own independent practice these were

mostly postgraduate students.



Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Q10 During the lock down period, you have remained in touch with your patients through
different modes. Do share which methods you have used.

r'135;("-()-“133'(_
Online video
platforms

Online Chat
platforms

Email

sSMs

Any othe
informatio

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

During the lock down period, the alumni have remained in touch with their
patients through different modes. Most of them through physical one to one

contact. Some even gave treatment and counselled patients through telemedicine

Action Taken: - in view of the pandemic the usefulness of telemedicine was
acknowledge and it was suggested to include a session on telemedicine for the
current batch.



Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Q11 Some parameters have become a source of greater worry with the pandemic and
the adjustments we all have to make. How would you grade these different parameters
as a source of stress for you and your family?

Mental Stress

|(e———
I

Children’s
Future

127 22

ni Update- Graduating Batch 2019 SurveyMonks

Stress

o% 10% 20% 30% 40% s0%e 60% JOo°e 20% S0%e 100%

Bl rior much Bl - litrie Fair bit Bl A ot Bl iuse

Some parameters have become a source of greater worry with the pandemic and the
adjustments we all have to make During the pandemic most of the alumni were more
worried about the safety of their children and family than self. Personal safety and mental

strain were a close second followed by financial stress.



Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Q12 Do you work with any of the following? (Check whichever are applicable)

Social
Organization..

Charitable
Organization

Educational
Institution

Government]
Institutions

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

More than 50% of the alumni are working with the government organisation and a approximately

one third work in educational institutes. In addition 35% of the alumni also give their time for

social and charitable organisations.

This response was encouraging and motivating for all as it shows commendable social
responsibility and sensitivity to societal challenges amongst our graduates.




Feedback from Alumni (2020-2021)
D Y Patil Education Society Deemed University, Kolhapur

Q15 How frequently do you attend seminars, conferences etc? (Check whichever are
applicable)

h . 'nonl-
i = quarle-

1-3 per year

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

All of the alumni have remained in touch with academics by attending conferences,
seminars CME, guest lectures etc.

Action Taken:- it was appreciated that the alumni follow the council guideline and are
committed to being lifelong learners.
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Q16. Have you visited the
following or are aware of
the existence of these
facilities in the University?

The Twitter handle of the
University was not visited
by majority respondents
while the University
Website, Medical College
Website and the Alumni
Page were frequently

visited in recent times.
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NAB
Accredited..

Q17. Are you aware of any
of these facilities in
university?

Simulatio
Centre startin|

Some of the new

avenues started

Fellowship)
Programs in...

during the lockdown

like the simulation

DYP School of
Hospitality...

and skills center

were not known to

DYP College of
Physiotherap...

the alumni. Also 48%

did not know about

Dr D Y Patil]
Hospital is ..

the fellowship

programs.
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Action taken: - it was decided to widely publicize the newly started programs and to
also include a visit to the simulation and skills center in any on-campus alumni

interaction
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Q18 Whether the curriculum is designed so as to enhance your knowledge skills and

employability?

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 90%

No 10%
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Q19 Whether the present curriculum is revised as per the current pandemic situation?

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92%

No 8%
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Q20 Whether the curriculum involved the training sessions of the alumni to deal
with the pandemic situation?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85%

No 15%
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DYPATIL EDUCATION SOCIETY, DEEMD TO BE UNIVERSITY
D.Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR DEPARTMENT
OF PHYSIOLOGY
Progress Report on

Topic - “Survey of Professionals on Curricular Aspects”
Date: 5/5/2021
To,

IQAC office
D.Y. Patil University, Kolhapur

Subject: Report of Survey of Professionals on Curricular Aspects

Respected Sir/madam,

D.Y.Patil medical college, Kolhapur conducted online survey from various professionals associated with institute
regarding the quality of various curricular programs conducted within the institute so far. The professionals included/
selected for the participation were- Invited Speaker for CMESs/ conferences, guest lectures conducted so far, Quality
Audits, Employer of their alumni, External examiners attending various university exams in different branches/
streams, Statutory body member/invitee etc. Total 40 participants responded this online survey. This survey covered
various aspects such as professionals overall experience with the institute, their interaction with faculty as well as
students, conduct of existing curriculum such as maintenance of desired standard, training to the students in the field
of soft skills - communication, professionalism, ethics, etc. participation of Faculty in development, revision, delivery
of curriculum. Survey also included questionnaire regarding institutes examination system as per regulatory
guidelines, conduct of exams as well as central assessments of theory papers. All participants of this survey rated
their responses on the standard scale system. Participants details such as full name, contact numbers, email address
were recorded for further assistance/ communication. Survey data was then statistically analyzed. Copy of statistical
analysis is attached. Respondent’s feedback was taken positively and needed changes in different aspects of
curriculum were done as per their suggestions for the upgradation and betterment in the overall performance of the

institute.

Dr Padmaja R Desal
HOD Physiology



Survey of Professionals on Curricular Aspects SurveyMonkey

Q1 What was the nature of your experience with the institution?

Invited Speak.

Quality Audit

Answered: 40 Skipped: 1

Employer of
their alumni

Curriculu .

design and...

Examinati_
member/invite

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Invited Speaker 10.00%
Quality Audits 0.00%
Employer of their alumni 0.00%
Curriculum design and Development 7.50%
Examination 87.50%
Statutory body member/invitee 22.50%
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Q2 Please select the program under which you interacted.

Answered: 39 Skipped: 2
University as
whol

MBBS

MD/MS

BSC/PBBS -

Nursmg

Hospltallty

Bacheloro
Physiotherap

MSc Nursing

MScMedical
Physics

MSc Stem Cell
&Regenerati...

MScMedical
Biochemistry

MScMedica
Biotechnolog
PhD
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ANSWER CHOICES
University as whole

MBBS

MD/MS

BSc/PBBSc Nursing

BSc Hospitality Studies
Bachelor of Physiotherapy
MSc Nursing

MSc Medical Physics
MSc Stem Cell & Regenerative Medicine
MSc Medical Biochemistry

MSc Medical Biotechnology

PhD

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

2.56% 1
38.46% 15
5.13% 2
17.95% 7
0.00% 0
17.95% 7
12.82% 5
2.56% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
2.56% 1
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Q3 Your interaction was with a. Regulatory bodies/authorities b. Faculty c.
Students d. Curricula/um

Regulato
bodies/autho..
Teaching
faculty

Student

Answered: 40 Skipped: 1

Alumni

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Regulatory bodies/authorities 20.00%
Teaching faculty 77.50%
Students 55.00%
Alumni 0.00%
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Q4 Your interaction can be described as

Studen
interaction/..
setting/revi..

section

Training/worksh.
op

Employer/Senior

Answered: 40 Skipped: 1

of
alumni
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Student interaction/teaching 10.00%
Syllabus setting/revision 12.50%
Examination section 72.50%
Training/workshops 5.00%
Employer/Senior of alumni 0.00%
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Q5 Please select the appropriate response on the following statements about the

existing curriculum

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Itisdesigned

to meet
need. .. -
It addresse
cognitive...
It addresses

the
affectiv...

It addresse—

the...

It provide-

training to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

It is designed to meet needs of the pertinent industry
It addresses the cognitive domain to desired level
It addresses the affective & attitudinal domain as desired

It addresses the skill/psychomotor domain through field/ practical/ clinical/ project based training

It provides training to students in the field of soft skills - communication, professionalism, ethics, etc.

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
19.51%

4.88%

2.44%

56.10%

17.07%

23

4
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Q6 Please select the appropriate response on the following statements:

Answered: 41 Skipped: 0

Curriculum
meets the..

The curriculu
provides

Faculty ar2
participator.. .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Curriculum meets the desired standards in the field 39.02% 16
The curriculum provides training beyond minimum prescribed curriculum 17.07% 7
Faculty are participatory in development, revision, delivery of curriculum. 43.90% 18
41
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Q7 If you have been involved in the following, please provide your considered

opinion

Answered: 40

Th
examination..
conducted in..

Thestandard
of the
quest...

Conduct o_

Practical/cl...

The Centra
Assessment
0...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

The examination system is as per regulatory guidelines
Exams are conducted in a fair and transparent manner
The standard of the question paper was good to excellent

Conduct of Practical/clinical examinations was good to excellent

The Central Assessment of papers was done in a suitable manner

Skipped: 1

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
32.50%

25.00%

5.00%

32.50%

5.00%

13

10

13

40






